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Standing Committees

• Formulation Check Sample Program: Ping Wan, 
OISC, wanp@purdue.edu

• Laboratory: Ashley Pierce, VA, 
ashley.pierce@dgs.virginia.gov

• Nominations: Gretchen Paluch, IA, 
gretchen.paluch@iowaagriculture.gov

• PIRT Steering: Bob Blankenburg, AK, 
bob.blankenburg@alaska.gov

• PREP Steering: Kelly Friend, FL, 
kelly.friend@fdacs.gov

• SFIREG: Steve Dwinell, VT, 
steve.dwinell@vermont.gov

• Spring 2026 Meeting: Brian Verhougstraete, MI, 
verhougstraeteb@michigan.gov

• Worker Protection: Patrick Farquhar, NC, 
pat.farquhar@ncagr.gov and Kelly Friend, FL, 
kelly.friend@fdacs.gov

• Life Membership and Memorials: Patrick Jones, 
NC, patrick.jones@ncagr.gov



Workgroups

• Industry Relations: Derrick Lastinger, GA, 
derrick.lastinger@agr.georgia.gov and Janet Hou, 
BASF, janet.hou@basf.com

• Pollinator Protection: Patrick Jones, NC, 
patrick.jones@ncagr.gov

• 25(b) Improvement: Daniel Duer, PA, 
daduer@pa.gov and Kimberly Nemeth, P&G, 
nemeth.ka@pg.com

• Technology: Nathan Davis, OISC, 
davi1280@purdue.edu

• Endangered Species: Harris Walters, FL, 
harris.walters@fdacs.gov and Kelly Navinsky-
Wenzl, KS, kelly.navinskywenzl@ks.gov

• E-Commerce: Toby Primbs, OR, 
toby.primbs@oda.oregon.gov

• Devices: Jolynn Morris, jolynn.morris@state.co.us
and Kimberly Nemeth, P&G, nemeth.ka@pg.com



Liaisons

• AAPSE: Amanda Strouse,DE, 
amanda.strouse@delaware.gov

• ASPCRO: John Pitcock, KY, john.pitcock@ky.gov

• NASDA: Kelly Friend, FL, kelly.friend@fdacs.gov

• PPDC: Otto Oemig, WI, 
otto.oemig@wisconsin.gov

• TPSA: Rob Hofstetter, MD, 
rob.hofstetter@maryland.gov

• CTAG: vacant



Multi-Stakeholder Participation

Are you interested in participation on AAPCO’s Committees and Workgroups? 

All of AAPCO’s Workgroups as well as the WPS Standing Committee are open to 
multi-stakeholder participation. Please contact the chairperson listed with the 

committee to learn more.
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